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8r0. 4. This Act shall take effect from and after its
pessage.

Approved March 8th, A. D. 1861,

CHAPTER LXXYV.
An Act to ectend Rice Street in the City of Saint Panil.

Bxcvion 1. Ocmmimdoners appointeﬂ—dt::yuof sald Commlasioners.
2 and out of street—Lhiow to be condueted,
8. Act, when to take -

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

8eorron 1. That Peter Berkey, J. C. Burbank and
Oommislooers ‘O00rge Culver, be, and the same are hereby appointed
appolnted—thelr COInMissioners to survey and lay out & street, commenc-
duty ' ing at the head of Rice street, in 8t. Paul, in the county
of Ramsey; near its junction with Rondo street, as here-
tofore laid out by the city council, and running thence
north on the township line between ranges twenty-two
and twenty-three, to the limits of the city of St. Taunl;

eaid street to be not less than sixty feet wide.
Sko. 2. All the proceedings in regard to the survey-
Surveylng and i@ and laying out said street, and establishing and oPen-
lariog out of mid ing the same, shall be conducted according to the laws
seect, how oon- 110%y existing for the surveying, establishing and opening
streets in said city of St. Paul, except as to the manner
of the appointment of said commissioners, and except
also, that section eighteen of an act, entitled an act to
amend the charter of the cit{] of St. Paul, approved Feb-
ruary twenty-fifth, eighteen hundred and gixty, shall not
be applicable to the laying out and establishing the above

mentioned street.
Sgo. 3. This Act shall take effect from and after its

pass
‘Apgroved March 7th, A. D. 1861.



